Directional seated valve type SVNE, SVSE
Product documentation
D 6354/1
01-2023  -1.0 en
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
350 bar
100 lpm

4/26 D 6354/1 - 01-2023 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2 Available versions
Ordering example
SVNE 12
SVNE 8
S
RU
-WG 230
-G 24
H
- 3/8
2.5 "Single connection block"
2.4 "Manual override"
2.3 "Solenoid voltage and connectors"
2.2 "Circuit symbols"
2.1 "Basic type and size"
2.1 Basic type and size
Type Description Flow rate
Qmax (lpm)
Pressure
pmax (bar)
SVNE 8
SVSE 8
SVNE 8..U
30 350
SVNE 12
SVNE 12..U
Directional seated valve,
■ Type SVSE.. optimised switching time version
■ Type ..U with inductive switching position monitoring
see Chapter 6.1, "Functional diagram SVNE..U" 100 350
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6354/1 - 01-2023 - 1.0 5/26
2.2 Circuit symbols
Coding Circuit symbol SVNE 8 /
SVSE 8
SVNE 12 SVNE 8..U SVNE 12..U
R
X/X X -- --
RU
-- -- X X
S
X/-- X -- --
SU
-- -- X X
R2
X/X -- -- --
R2U
-- -- X X
S2
X/-- -- -- --
S2U
-- -- X X
6/26 D 6354/1 - 01-2023 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.3 Solenoid voltage and connectors
Nominal voltageCoding Electrical connection
V AC V DC
Protection
class
(IEC 60529)
SVNE 8 /
SVSE 8
SVNE 12 SVNE 8..U SVNE 12..U
X 12, G 12 -- 12 V DC X/X X X X
L 12, L 24,
L5K 12(24)
-- 12 V DC /
24 V DC
X/X X X X
X 24, G 24 -- 24 V DC X/X X X X
X 102, G 102 -- 102 V DC
X 205, G 205 -- 205 V DC
WG 115 115 V AC
50/60 Hz